

STUDIO BONINI SRL CORSO FOGAZZARO, 8 I-36100 VICENZA Italy

Our reference: 982/1847047101 Your reference:

Geneva, 31/05/2024

Re: Statement of grant of protection following a provisional refusal (Rule 18ter(2))

International registration No. 1694107 (CEA)

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find enclosed a statement of grant of protection for the above-mentioned international registration, issued by the Office of Japan , in accordance with Rule 18ter(2) of the Regulations.

For further information, please feel free to contact the International Bureau at the following address: www.wipo.int/madrid/en/contact/, or by telephone, at the following number: +41 22 338 86 86.

Yours faithfully,

International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) MADRID AGREEMENT AND PROTOCOL FINAL DISPOSITION ON STATUS OF A MARK

STATEMENT OF GRANT OF PROTECTION FOLLOWING A PROVISIONAL REFUSAL

notified to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization in accordance with Article 5 of the Madrid Protocol and Rule 18ter(2)(i) of the Regulations under the Madrid Protocol.

I. Office sending the statement:

Japan Patent Office (JPO)

II. International registration number:1694107Mark:cea (with figurative elements)Date of international registration:2022/06/10

III. Holder of the international registration:

CEADESIGN SRL

IV. Statement indicating that the mark is protected for all the goods and/or services.

V. Date on which the statement was sent: 2024/05/23

VI. Signature or official seal by the office:



Continuation sheet

*Note

The holder is required to pay the second part of the individual fee to protect the mark concerning the international registration in Japan [, as notified in a separate communication under Rule 34(3)(C) issued at the same time as the present statement]. Where the second part of the individual fee is not paid within the applicable period, the International Registration shall be cancelled with respect to Japan [Rule 34(3)(d)].



STUDIO BONINI SRL CORSO FOGAZZARO, 8 I-36100 VICENZA Italy

Our reference: 982/1828568001 Your reference:

Geneva, 04/04/2024

Re: Statement of grant of protection following a provisional refusal (Rule 18ter(2))

International registration No. 1695658 (CEADESIGN)

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find enclosed a statement of grant of protection for the above-mentioned international registration, issued by the Office of Japan , in accordance with Rule 18ter(2) of the Regulations.

For further information, please feel free to contact the International Bureau at the following address: www.wipo.int/madrid/en/contact/, or by telephone, at the following number: +41 22 338 86 86.

Yours faithfully,

International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) MADRID AGREEMENT AND PROTOCOL FINAL DISPOSITION ON STATUS OF A MARK

STATEMENT OF GRANT OF PROTECTION FOLLOWING A PROVISIONAL REFUSAL

notified to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization in accordance with Article 5 of the Madrid Protocol and Rule 18ter(2)(i) of the Regulations under the Madrid Protocol.

I. Office sending the statement:

Japan Patent Office (JPO)

II. International registration number:1695658Mark:CEADESIGNDate of international registration:2022/06/09

III. Holder of the international registration:

CEADESIGN SRL

IV. Statement indicating that the mark is protected for all the goods and/or services.

V. Date on which the statement was sent: 2024/03/28

VI. Signature or official seal by the office:



Continuation sheet

*Note

The holder is required to pay the second part of the individual fee to protect the mark concerning the international registration in Japan [, as notified in a separate communication under Rule 34(3)(C) issued at the same time as the present statement]. Where the second part of the individual fee is not paid within the applicable period, the International Registration shall be cancelled with respect to Japan [Rule 34(3)(d)].